
NEWSLETTER FOR SIDMOUTH PRIMARY SCHOOL

Meet our School Nurse.

This is Sam, our school nurse, she is in school every Tuesday

for the full day. While she won't be able to provide medical

treatment, she's here to offer helpful advice and support. If

your child feels unwell, has a minor injury, or you're unsure

about their health, please don't hesitate to speak with her.

She can provide guidance and help you connect with the

right healthcare professionals.

Sam is ready to lend a listening ear and provide helpful

advice. You can find her on the playground during drop-off on

a Tuesday morning or schedule an appointment with her

through your child's teacher.

THANK YOU

A huge thank you to all the parents who joined us for our Macmillan Coffee Morning! It was wonderful to see

so many of you and have a chance to chat. Thanks to your generosity, our coffee morning and cake sale

raised a fantastic £156 for cancer research. A special thanks to Mrs. Newton, our Family Links worker, for

organising such a successful event



General reminders

Please help us raise some school funds.

We would be extremely grateful if any of our Asda shoppers would look

at the Cashpot for Schools item. Downloading the Asda app and

choosing Sidmouth Primary School Hull means we will benefit from

your shop, without it costing you a penny extra. So far you have helped

us raise £115.00.

See the poster below for instructions on how to sign up and support us !

Don't Forget Those Coats and Jumpers!

As the days get shorter and the nights get colder, it's important to make sure your child is bundled

up and ready for the weather. Please remember to send them to school with a warm coat and

jumper. These items will help keep them comfortable and focused throughout the day.

Don't Forget to Book Your Parent-Teacher Appointments!

We're excited to have our termly Parent-Teacher Appointments coming up soon. This is a great

opportunity to discuss your child's progress and get to know their teacher better. Please check

your messages on Arbor and make sure you book your appointment in advance so we can ensure

everyone has a chance to meet. We look forward to seeing you there!

Sound of Our Skin Festival

Don't forget to visit the Sound of Our Skin Festival, on the 5th and 6th of October 2024. There will

be various events, exhibitions and live music taking place across multiple venues along The High

Street and Museum Quarter in Hull.

If you do manage to attend remember that our Year 5 children have helped to design the “It's My

Party” exhibition. This will be happening on Saturday 5th October 2024 and you can drop in

anytime between 10am - 2pm.

It can be found here

Wilberforce Institute

(The building with the red door, to the right of the Museums Quarter entrance)

27 High Street

Hull

HU1 1NE





Picture News

This Week's Story

Things to talk about at home

❖ Would you like to see a book vending machine

In school? Do you think it would be popular?

❖ What types of books do you like to read, and

who are some of your favourite authors? Ask

Others at home about their reading preferences.

❖ Do you feel it’s important to know about the

Author of a book you read? Is it important to you to

read books by authors from different backgrounds

and with different experiences? What do others

at home , think?



Whole School Attendance to Date:

94.3%
Attendance - Every Day Counts

Class Name
Attendance

Percentage

1 Blackman 99.6%

2 Kerr 99.5%

3 Carle 98.3%

4 Cowell 97.0%

5 Dahl 96.7%

6 Fine 96.0%

7 Pullman 95.9%

8 Rowling 95.0%

9 Browne 94.4%

10 Rosen 93.4%

11 Wilson 93.4%

12 Jeffers 91.7%

13 Donaldson 91.7%

14 Child 86.2%

15 Hendra 81.7%

16

The table opposite shows you the attendance for

the week ending 4th October 2024.

We are aiming for all children to have 97%

attendance. Well done to all classes that have

achieved this.

Remember, to maximise your potential, you have

to be here everyday,



Upcoming Diary Dates

Wed 10th October Y3 Hull and East Riding Museum visit

Wed 16th October Parents evening

Thur 17th October Parents evening

Tues 22nd October Year 3 Parents afternoon

Wed 23rd October Year 1 Harvest Stay and Craft afternoon

Thur 24th October Foundation Stage Stay and Play afternoon

Mon 28th Oct to Fri 1st Nov Half term break - school closed

Thur 7th November Yr 2 Visit from the Fire Service

Thur 14th November Flu Vaccine catch up appointments

Wc 25th Nov till Bikeability Year 5

Mon 25th November White Ribbon day

Thur 5th December F2 Nativity - More info to follow

Tue 17th December Yr 6 Visit to Hull truck Theatre - The Borrowers

Fri 20th December Last day of Autumn Term - school closes at 2pm

Mon 23rd Dec to Fri 3rd Jan Christmas Holidays - school closed

Mon 6th January INSET Day - school closed to pupils

Mon 17th to Fri 21st February Half term break - school closed

Mon 10th March INSET Day - school closed to pupils

Fri 4th April Last day of Spring Term - school closes at 2pm

Mon 7th to Fri 18th April Easter Holidays - school closed

Mon 21st April Bank Holiday - school closed

Tue 22nd April INSET Day - school closed to pupils

Mon 5th May Bank Holiday - school closed

Mon 26th to Fri 30th May Half term break - school closed

Fri 18th July
Last Day of the Summer Term - school closes at

2pm


